Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4
December 2003
Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Lease Operator: Daystar Petroleum, Inc.					API Number: 15 - 153-20,703 - 00 - 00	
Address: PO Box 360, Valley Center, KS 67147					Lease Name:	
Phone: (316) 755 -3523 Operator License #: 30931					Weil Number: 1	
Type of Well: Oil (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other) Ocket #:(If SWD or ENHR)					Spot Location (QQQQ): C - SW - NW - NE 990 Feet from North / South Section Line	
The plugging proposal was approved on: 8/17/06 (Date)					Feet from	
by: Darrel Dipman (KCC District Agent's Name)					Sec. 24 Twp. 15 S. R. 33 East West	
Is ACO-1 filed? ✓ Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes No					County: Rawlins	
Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet) Lansing/ KC Depth to Top: 4000 Rottom: 4240 TD 4400					Date Well Completed: 2/11/88	
Bohirto rop. Bottom. 1.D. 1.D.					Plugging Commenced: 8/17/06	
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D					Plugging Completed: 8/17/06	
Show depth and thickness		s formations.				
Coli, Gas or Water Records Casing Record (Surface Conductor & Production) Formation Content From To Size Put In Pulled Out						
Lansing/ KC	Oil/ water	Surface	302	8 5/8"	302	-0-
J	- The traces	Surface				
		Surface	4394	4 1/2"	4394	-0-
hole. If cement or other p	lugs were used, state th	e character of s	ame depth pl	mud fluid was p aced from (botte	placed and the method on, to (top) for each plu	r methods used in introducing it into the ug set.
Pump 215 sx 60/40						
Top off 4 1/2" csg			hulls			
Pump 20 sx cement	down 8 5/8"; pressi	ure to 20 psi				
		VV 2000-001	****			
Name of Plugging Contractor: Plains, LLC					License #: 33645	
Address: PO Box 346, Ness City, Kansas						
Name of Party Responsible	e for Plugging Fees: D	aystar Petr	oleum, Ir	ıc.		
State of Kansas	County, _	Sedgwick		, SS.		
Charles Schmidt				(Employee of	Operator) or (Operator)	on above-described well, being first duly
sworn on oath, says: That	I have knowledge of the	facts statement	s, and matter	s herein contair	ned and the log of the a	bove-described well is as filed, and the
same are true and correct,	so help me God.	* 16a.	///	1. 1		
A Noter Pu	iblic - State of Kansas	(Signature)	Mud	16/11	um	
MARSH	IA BREITENSTEIN	(Address) PO	Box 360, \	Valley Cente	r, KS 67147	
My Appointm	nent Strings AIDED and	WORN TO befo	ore me this	2nd day of	April	, 20 07
	Much	/ such	Cusi	My	Commission Expires:	dept 15, 2007
	<u>, de e</u>	Notary Publi	C			RECEIVED

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

APR 0 3 2007

ALLIED CEMENTING CJ., INC.

24999

SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 JOB START **PESB 10** JOB FINISH RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION 3720 LOCATION LUDEL TN-1/2W-S IN RAWLENS OLDOR NEW (Circle one) SAME OWNER NONE CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB CEMENT **HOLE SIZE** T.D. AMOUNT ORDERED 500 Hulls **CASING SIZE** DEPTH 260 5Ks 60/40 poz 1066EL TUBING SIZE DEPTH USEd 235 SKy 60/40poz/096EL DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL **DEPTH** PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** SHOE JOINT **POZMIX** MEAS. LINE CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL PERFS. **CHLORIDE** DISPLACEMENT ASC_ **EQUIPMENT** CEMENTER TEXA PUMP TRUCK # **19**/ WAYNE HELPER BULK TRUCK # **399** LOUNTE DRIVER **BULK TRUCK DRIVER** 2875/5 HANDLING MILEAGE <u>94 PER SK</u> **REMARKS:** TOTAL Socs HEOK ON TO 4/2 CASTNG, MIX 215 SKS CEMENT WITH 500 # HULLS MAX PAT 200 NO Shat IN PRESSURE SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB MIX 205KS CEMENT down BACKSIDE PUMP TRUCK CHARGE _ MAY PRESSURE 200 PST. Blew HEACH NO SINT IN PRESSURE EXTRA FOOTAGE_ 66 MF @ 6 86 MILEAGE _ @ MANIFOLD _ THANK YOU (a) CHARGE TO: DAYSTAR PETROLEUM, INC. TOTAL 13572 STREET _STATE ____ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT @ (a) To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. (a) You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @ and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TAX ___ CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE ____ _____ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS DISCOUNT -PRINTED NAMIRECEIVED

APR 0 3 2007

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION